SIOUX TOOLS PRODUCT BROCHURE | ABRASIVE
METAL WORKING
S E R I E S
 For The
 Way...
You Work!
D
O

• Heavy duty double tapered collet
• Ergonomic comfort grip
• Teasing throttle for maximum control
• Lever throttle with lock-off
• Ball bearing construction
• Adjustable speed control
Straight Die Grinders
Model Number
Free Speed Weight Length
Sound
Level
Air Consumption
Collet Size Exhaust
rpm lb kg in mm dB(A) cfm l/s
0.3 hp (0.22 kW) - Lever Throttle - 200 Series Collet
SDG03S25 25,000 1 0.45 6.25 160 84.3 11 5.2 1/4" Rear
SDG03S25M6 25,000 1 0.45 6.25 160 83.3 11 5.2 6 mm Rear
0.3 hp (0.22 kW) - Lever Throttle - 300 Series Collet
SDG03S25S 25,000 1 0.45 6.25 160 83.3 11 5.2 1/4" Rear
SDG03S25M6S 25,000 1 0.45 6.25 160 83.3 11 5.2 6mm Rear
0.5 hp (0.37 kW) - Lever Throttle - 200 Series Collet
SDG05S18 18,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 82.4 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SDG05S18M6 18,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 87.4 23 10.9 6 mm Rear
SDG05S23 23,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 87.7 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SDG05S23M6 23,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 85.1 23 10.9 6 mm Rear
0.5 hp (0.37 kW) - Lever Throttle - 300 Series Collet
SDG05S18S 18,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 87.4 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SDG05S18M6S 18,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 87.4 23 10.9 6mm Rear
SDG05S23S 23,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 85.1 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SDG05S23M6S 23,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 85.1 23 10.9 6mm Rear
0.7 hp (0.52 kW) - Lever Throttle - 200 Series Collet
SDG7S18F 18,000 1.2 0.6 6 150 85 25 12 1/4" Front
SDG7S18M6F 18,000 1.2 0.6 6 150 82 25 12 6mm Front
SDG7S25F 25,000 1.2 0.6 6 150 82.3 25 12 1/4" Front
SDG7S25M6F 25,000 1.2 0.6 6 150 82 25 12 6mm Front
1 hp (0.75 kW) - Lever Throttle - 200 Series Collet
SDG10S12F 12,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 85.1 30 14 1/4" Front
SDG10S12M6F 12,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 78 30 14 6mm Front
SDG10S12R 12,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 84.4 30 14 1/4" Rear
SDG10S12M6R 12,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 78 30 14 6mm Rear
SDG10S18F 18,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 81.5 30 14 1/4" Front
SDG10S18M6F 18,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 78 30 14 6mm Front
SDG10S18R 18,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 76.4 30 14 1/4" Rear
SDG10S18M6R 18,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 78 30 14 6mm Rear
SDG10S25F 25,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 86.8 30 14 1/4" Front
SDG10S25M6F 25,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 78 30 14 6mm Front
SDG10S25R 25,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 83.2 30 14 1/4" Rear
SDG10S25M6R 25,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 78 30 14 6mm Rear
General:
Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet & Wrenches

Model Number
Free Speed Weight Length Sound Level Air Consumption
Collet Size Exhaust
rpm lb kg in mm dB(A) cfm l/s
0.5 hp (0.37 kW)  - Lever Throttle - Extended - 200 Series Collet
SXG05S18 18,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 85.8 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SXG05S18M6 18,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 86.7 23 10.9 6 mm Rear
SXG05S23 23,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 89.8 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SXG05S23M6 23,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 85.9 23 10.9 6 mm Rear
0.5 hp (0.37 kW) - Extended Die Grinder Lever Throttle  - 300 Series Collet
SXG05S18S 18,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 86.7 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SXG05S18M6S 18,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 86.7 23 10.9 6mm Rear
SXG05S23S 23,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 85.9 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SXG05S23M6S 23,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 85.9 23 10.9 6mm Rear
1 hp (0.75 kW) - Lever Throttle - Extended - 200 Series Collet
STXG10S12 12,000 2.65 1.20 12.10 308 84.5 30 14.2 1/4" Rear
STXG10S12M6 12,000 2.65 1.20 12.10 308 78 30 14.2 6mm Rear
STXG10S18 18,000 2.65 1.20 12.10 308 82 30 14.2 1/4" Rear
STXG10S18M6 18,000 2.65 1.20 12.10 308 78 30 14.2 6mm Rear
STXG10S23 23,000 2.65 1.20 12.10 308 78 30 14.2 1/4" Rear
STXG10S23M6 23,000 2.65 1.20 12.10 308 81.6 30 14.2 6mm Rear
General:
Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet & Wrenches

• Teasing throttle for maximum control
• Lever throttle with lock-off
• Ball bearing construction
• Heavy Duty spiral bevel gearing for durability and smooth operation
• Compact angle head allows access into tight spaces
• Adjustable speed control
• Grease zerk in gear case
Model Number
Free Speed Weight Length Sound Level
Air Consumption Free
Speed Collet
Size
Exhaust
rpm lb kg in mm dB(A) cfm l/s
0.3 hp (0.22 kW) - Lever Throttle - 200 Series Collet
SAG03S12 12,000 1.2 0.55 5.625 140 81.5 11 5.2 1/4" Rear
SAG03S12M6 12,000 1.2 0.55 5.625 140 82.3 11 5.2 6 mm Rear
SAG03S20 20,000 1.2 0.55 5.625 140 86.4 11 5.2 1/4" Rear
SAG03S20M6 20,000 1.2 0.55 5.625 140 85.9 11 5.2 6 mm Rear
0.3 hp (0.22 kW) - Lever Throttle - 300 Series Collet
SAG03S12S 12,000 1.15 0.52 5.625 143 82.3 11 5.2 1/4" Rear
SAG03S12M6S 12,000 1.15 0.52 5.625 143 82.3 11 5.2 6mm Rear
SAG03S20S 20,000 1.15 0.52 5.625 143 85.9 11 5.2 1/4" Rear
SAG03S20M6S 20,000 1.15 0.52 5.625 143 85.9 11 5.2 6mm Rear
0.5 hp (0.37 kW)  - Lever Throttle - 200 Series Collet
SAG05S23 23,000 1.4 0.64 6.375 160 86 23 10.8 1/4" Rear
SAG05S23M6 23,000 1.4 0.64 6.375 160 86 23 10.8 6 mm Rear
0.5 hp (0.37 kW)  - Lever Throttle - 300 Series Collet
SAG05S23S 23,000 1.35 0.61 6.375 162 89.1 23 10.8 1/4" Rear
SAG05S23M6S 23,000 1.35 0.61 6.375 162 86 23 10.8 6mm Rear
0.70 hp (0.52 kW) - Lever Throttle - 200 Series Collet
SAG7S12 12,000 2.00 0.90 6.500 165 84.3 25 12 1/4" Front
SAG7S12M6 12,000 2.00 0.90 6.500 165 84.3 25 12 6mm Front
SAG7S15 15,000 2.00 0.90 6.500 165 85.3 25 12 1/4" Front
SAG7S15M6 15,000 2.00 0.90 6.500 165 85.3 25 12 6mm Front
SAG7S18 18,000 2.00 0.90 6.500 165 85 25 12 1/4" Front
SAG7S18M6 18,000 2.00 0.90 6.500 165 85 25 12 6mm Front
1 hp (0.75 kW) - Lever Throttle - 200 Series Collet
SAG10S12 12,000 2.7 1.2 7.5 190 87.4 30 14 1/4" Rear
SAG10S12M6 12,000 2.7 1.2 7.5 190 78 30 14 6 mm Rear
SAG10S15 15,000 2.7 1.2 7.5 190 84.2 30 14 1/4" Rear
SAG10S15M6 15,000 2.7 1.2 7.5 190 78 30 14 6 mm Rear
SAG10S18 18,000 2.7 1.2 7.5 190 83.2 30 14 1/4" Rear
SAG10S18M6 18,000 2.7 1.2 7.5 190 78 30 14 6 mm Rear
General:
Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet, Support Handle (1 HP only) & Wrenches

T
 LT
D
.    905-672-5557    sales@
dobcoeqp.com
    w
w
w
.dobcoeqp.com
SIOUX TOOLS PRODUCT BROCHURE | ABRASIVE
Model Number
Free Speed Weight Length Sound Level Air Consumption
Collet Size Exhaust
rpm lb kg in mm dB(A) cfm l/s
1 hp (0.75 kW) - Lever Throttle - 200 Series Collet
SAG10AX12 12,000 3.20 1.45 11.25 286 81.6 30 14.2 1/4" Rear
SAG10AX12M6 12,000 3.20 1.45 11.25 286 79.5 30 14.2 6mm Rear
SAG10AX15 15,000 3.20 1.45 11.25 286 81.6 30 14.2 1/4" Rear
SAG10AX15M6 15,000 3.20 1.45 11.25 286 84 30 14.2 6mm Rear
SAG10AX18 18,000 3.20 1.45 11.25 286 83.7 30 14.2 1/4" Rear
SAG10AX18M6 18,000 3.20 1.45 11.25 286 80.5 30 14.2 6mm Rear
General:
Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet, Support Handle (1 HP only) & Wrenches

3/8" non-regulated air
swivel connector with safety pin
1338-50
1/2" non-regulated air
swivel connector with safety pin
1338FC-25
1/4" regulated air
swivel connector with safety pin
Model Number
Free Speed Weight Length Sound Level Air Consumption
Collet Size Exhaust
rpm lb kg in mm dB(A) cfm l/s
1 hp (0.75 kW) - Lever Throttle - High Torque - 200 Series Collet
SDG10SHT08 8,000 2 0.90 9.5 240 85.1 35 16.5 1/4" Rear
SDG10SHT08M6 8,000 2 0.90 9.5 240 85.6 35 16.5 6 mm Rear
SDG10SHT12 12,000 2 0.90 9.5 240 81.8 35 16.5 1/4" Rear
SDG10SHT12M6 12,000 2 0.90 9.5 240 84 35 16.5 6 mm Rear
General:
Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet & Wrenches

Features:
• Trigger Start
• Down-Handle Exhaust
• Comfort Grip
SPS10P18
SDG10P18
Model Number
Free Speed Weight Height
Air Consumption
Free Speed
Sound Level
rpm lb kg in mm scfm l/s dB(A)
1 hp (0.75 kW) - 5" (125 mm) Diameter Backing Pad
SPS10P18 18,000 1.7 0.8 4.5 115 35 17 80
1 hp (0.75 kW) - 1/4" Collet
SDG10P18 18,000 1.7 0.8 5.8 145 35 17 80
SDG10P21 21,000 1.7 0.8 5.8 145 35 17 80
General:
Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Comfort Grip